1	PCR-179-19
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	DECOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	NO DATE
8 9	NO
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	THE ROY ED.
12	
13	RESOLUTION ADDING A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC TO THE COMMISSION
14	TO EXAMINE POSSIBLE MEANS OF TAX RELIEF
15	
16	Resolved that,
17	
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, many residents have expressed concerns about the amount of property taxes that
22	residents are now paying; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to study whether they are ways to provide tax relief to
25	the property owners of the City of Warwick; and
26	WHERE AC about the City Course it and all in the transmission as the bound of the city of the course at
27	WHEREAS, the City Council established a commission to study whether there are ways to
28	provide tax relief to the property owners of the City of Warwick through PCR-105-19; and
29 30	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to add a member of the public to the Commission; and
31	WILKE/15, the City Council desires to add a member of the public to the Commission, and
32	WHEREAS, Melissa Shein is willing to serve on the Commission as a public member.
33	The first is, included she in is willing to serve on the commission as a paorie member.
34	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby appoints Melissa Shein as
35	a public member of the commission to study whether there are ways to provide tax relief to the
36	property owners of the City of Warwick.
37	
38	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members
39	previously appointed to the Commission.
40	
41	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
42	
43	
44	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN RIX

1